File No.: 23-0814

Agenda Date: 8/8/2023 Item No.: *4.11.

SUPPLEMENTAL BOARD AGENDA MEMORANDUM

Government Code § 84308 Applies: Yes \Box No \boxtimes (If "YES" Complete Attachment A - Gov. Code § 84308)

SUBJECT:

Consider and Approve Nominations for Two-Year Committee Appointments to the Santa Clara Valley Water Youth Commission.

REASON FOR SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM:

This report conveys additional information received after the initial report was released, consistent with Executive Limitations Policy EL-7-10-5.

RECOMMENDATION:

Consider nominations for two-year membership appointments to the Santa Clara Valley Water Youth Commission.

SUMMARY:

The following committee member nomination for the Santa Clara Valley Water Youth Commission was submitted after the original Board Agenda Memo was published, and is forwarded for Board appointment consideration in accordance with Board Resolution 17-75, Providing for and Defining the Structure and Function of Board Committees. The respective committee application for the new nominee is included as Attachments 1. (Personal information concerning the minor applicant has been redacted on the attachment provided to the public.)

Applicant Name		Nomination (2-year term)		Board Action: Appointment
Ca Dang	Ŭ	Youth Commission	District 2	Appointment

ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE IMPACT:

There is no change from original Board Agenda memo.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no change from original Board Agenda Memo statement.

CEQA:

There is no change from original Board Agenda Memo statement.

ATTACHMENTS:

Supplemental Attachment 1: Application, Dang

UNCLASSIFIED MANAGER:

Candice Kwok-Smith, 408-630-3193